• It is likely that the concentrate could be sold both

domestically and overseas.

• Based on those discussions the following terms are

deemed to be potential terms that could be achieved

Copper Concentrate Bulk Sulphide Concentrate

Metal Payable % Deductions Payable % Deductions

Platinum 90 1.5 g/t 90 1.5 g/t

Palladium 90 2 g/t 90 2 g/t

Copper 96.6
1 unit

deduction
40

Must be

> 3%

Nickel 0 0 65 0

Gold 98 1g/t 98 1g/t

Silver 98 30g/t 92 30 g/t

Rhodium 0 0 0
Must be

> 1 g/t

Cobalt 0 0 0
Must be

> 0.3%

Note: Additional treatment charges apply, please see detailed report.

TSXV AIR OTCQB CLRM F FRA CKU C L E A N A I R M E T A L S . C A 35

COMMODITY SUMMARY

CRU 2-Year

Trailing Average (US$)

Commodity Price

Platinum (oz) 969.00

Palladium (oz) 2214.00

Gold (oz) 1723.00

Silver (oz) 21.60

Rhodium (oz) 13626.00

Cobalt (tonne) 38801.36

Copper (lb) 3.09

Nickel (lb) 6.86

Smelter Revenue – Metal (CA$ million)

Metal Revenue

Platinum 543.80

Palladium 1,278.11

Copper 336.77

Nickel 153.03

Gold 29.71

Silver 4.50

Total 2,345.92

Note: 2 year price deck as of Aug, 2021.

TSXV AIR OTCQB CLRM F FRA CKU C L E A N A I R M E T A L S . C A 36

Pre-Tax IRR Sensitivity (%)

Sensitivity Item -20% -15% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15% 20%

Revenue Pt 26.9 28.0 29.0 30.1 31.1 32.1 33.1 34.2 35.2

Revenue Pd 21.1 23.8 26.3 28.7 31.1 33.4 35.7 37.9 40.0

Revenue Au 30.9 30.9 31.0 31.1 31.1 31.2 31.2 31.3 31.3

Revenue Ag 31.1 31.1 31.1 31.1 31.1 31.1 31.1 31.1 31.1

Revenue Cu 28.7 29.3 29.9 30.5 31.1 31.7 32.3 32.9 33.4

Revenue Ni 30.1 30.4 30.6 30.9 31.1 31.3 31.6 31.8 32.1

Initial Capital 40.9 38.1 35.6 33.2 31.1 29.1 27.3 25.7 24.1

Ongoing Capital 32.6 32.2 31.8 31.5 31.1 30.7 30.4 30.0 29.6

Underground Operating Costs 34.6 33.7 32.9 32.0 31.1 30.2 29.3 28.3 27.4

Processing Plant / WSF Operating Costs 33.0 32.5 32.0 31.6 31.1 30.6 30.1 29.7 29.2

Other Operating (G&A, Royalties, Transport) 32.3 32.0 31.7 31.4 31.1 30.8 30.5 30.2 29.9

Post-Tax IRR Sensitivity (%)

Sensitivity Item -20% -15% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15% 20%

Revenue Pt 21.9 22.7 23.5 24.4 25.2 26.0 26.8 27.5 28.3

Revenue Pd 17.2 19.3 21.4 23.3 25.2 27.0 28.7 30.5 32.2

Revenue Au 25.0 25.0 25.1 25.1 25.2 25.2 25.2 25.3 25.3

Revenue Ag 25.1 25.1 25.1 25.2 25.2 25.2 25.2 25.2 25.2

Revenue Cu 23.3 23.8 24.2 24.7 25.2 25.6 26.1 26.5 27.0

Revenue Ni 24.4 24.6 24.8 25.0 25.2 25.4 25.6 25.7 25.9

Initial Capital 34.4 31.8 29.4 27.2 25.2 23.3 21.6 20.0 18.6

Ongoing Capital 26.8 26.4 26.0 25.6 25.2 24.8 24.3 23.9 23.5

Underground Operating Costs 28.0 27.3 26.6 25.9 25.2 24.4 23.7 23.0 22.2

Processing Plant / WSF Operating Costs 26.7 26.3 25.9 25.5 25.2 24.8 24.4 24.0 23.6

Other Operating (G&A, Royalties, Transport) 26.1 25.9 25.7 25.4 25.2 24.9 24.7 24.4 24.2

IRR SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS  COMMODITY PRICE & COSTS

TSXV AIR OTCQB CLRM F FRA CKU C L E A N A I R M E T A L S . C A 37

POST TAX  SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

Discount Rate Post-Tax NPV

(%) (CA$million)

0% 467

3% 354

5% 293

7% 241

12% 140

Post-Tax NPV Sensitivity (CA$million)

Sensitivity Item -20% -15% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15% 20%

Revenue Pt 238.4 252.3 265.8 279.4 293.0 306.6 320.2 333.8 347.4

Revenue Pd 163.9 196.3 229.1 261.3 293.0 324.7 356.5 388.2 419.8

Revenue Au 290.0 290.8 291.5 292.2 293.0 293.7 294.5 295.2 295.9

Revenue Ag 292.5 292.6 292.8 292.9 293.0 293.1 293.2 293.3 293.4

Revenue Cu 259.7 268.1 276.4 284.7 293.0 301.3 309.6 317.9 326.3

Revenue Ni 278.2 281.9 285.6 289.3 293.0 296.7 300.4 304.1 307.8

Discount Rate Post-Tax NPV

(%) (CA$million)

0% 467

3% 354

5% 293

7% 241

12% 140

Post-Tax NPV Sensitivity (CA$million)

Sensitivity Item -20% -15% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15% 20%

Initial Capital 357.8 341.6 325.4 309.2 293.0 276.8 260.6 244.4 228.2

Ongoing Capital 318.4 312.1 305.7 299.4 293.0 286.6 280.3 273.9 267.5

Underground

Operating
348.9 335.2 321.1 307.0 293.0 278.9 264.9 250.8 236.5

Process

Plant/WSF/WMT

Operating

322.6 315.2 307.8 300.4 293.0 285.6 278.2 270.8 263.4

Other Operating (G&A,

Royalties, Trans.)
310.5 306.1 301.7 297.4 293.0 288.6 284.2 279.9 275.5

TSXV AIR OTCQB CLRM F FRA CKU C L E A N A I R M E T A L S . C A 38

POST TAX  SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

MINING  SUMMARY

TSXV AIR OTCQB CLRM F FRA CKU C L E A N A I R M E T A L S . C A 39

Parameter Value

Long-hole Open Stoping Size

Length (Maximum) 20m

Height (Maximum) 25m

Width (Range) 5m to 15m

Drift and Fill Stoping Dimensions

Height 5m

Width 5m

Development Drift Dimensions

Ramp 5m (height) x 5m (width)

Cross-cut 4.5m (height) x 5m (width)

Mining Dilution & Recovery UG Mining Dilution (9.6%)

UG Mining Recovery (95%)

Resources Used for MSO Generation and UG Design Measured + Indicated + Inferred